Additional Commissioner of Customs (Group 4), Customs House Mundra, Office of the
Commissioner of Customs, First Floor, Port User Building, Custom House Mundra, Kutch,
Gujarat-370 421, as to why:-

i. The goods imported vide bills of entry as mentioned in Table-A with Assessable
Value of Rs. 2,37,97,155/- (Rupees Two Crore Thirty Seven Lakh Ninety Seven
Thousand One Hundred and Fifty Five only) should not be confiscated under

Section 111(o) & 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962.
ii. The duty exemption benefit of the Notification No. 46/2011-Cus. dated 01.06.2011,

as amended, claimed and extended at the time of assessment of bills of entry as
mentioned in Table-A should not be denied and the Differential duty amount of Rs.
23,16,653/- (Rupees Twenty Three Lakh Sixteen Thousand Six Hundred and
Fifty Three only) should not be demanded and recovered from them under the
provisions of Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962.

iii. Interest on the amount mentioned in Para 3(ii) above should not be recovered under
the provisions of Section 28AA of the Customs Act, 1962.

[...]

Hence, I proceed to decide the case on the basis of facts and
documentary evidences available on records.

5.1       The issues before me are to decide whether-

i. The goods imported vide bills of entry as mentioned in Table-A with Assessable
Value of Rs. 2,37,97,155/- (Rupees Two Crore Thirty Seven Lakh Ninety Seven
Thousand One Hundred and Fifty Five only) should be confiscated under Section
111(o) & 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962 or otherwise.

ii. The duty exemption benefit of the Notification No. 46/2011-Cus. dated 01.06.2011,
as amended, claimed and extended at the time of assessment of bills of entry as
mentioned in Table-A should not be denied and the Differential duty amount of Rs.
23,16,653/- (Rupees Twenty Three Lakh Sixteen Thousand Six Hundred and
Fifty Three only) should be demanded and recovered from them under the

provisions of Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962 or otherwise.
iii. Interest on the amount mentioned in Table-B should be recovered under the

provisions of Section 28AA of the Customs Act, 1962 or otherwise.